THE DATASHEET OF
TSOP94638
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
TSOP946..
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 1.4, 14-Dec-2021 1 Document Number: 82836
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000

MECHANICAL DATA
1 = OUT, 2 = GND, 3 = VS
ORDERING CODE
TSOP946.. - 2160 pieces in tubes
BLOCK DIAGRAM
APPLICATION CIRCUIT
16672
1
2
3
2
3
Product Page
333DDD3 D
3D Models Calculators Marking Packages
Holders Bends and Cuts
30 kΩ
GND
VS
OUT
Demo-
passAGCInput
PIN
Band
dulator
Control circuit
16833-22
C1
IR receiver
GND
C
irc
ui
t
μC
R1
+ VS
GND
Transmitter
with
TSALxxxx
VS
VO
17170-12
OUT
R1 and C1 recommended to reduce supply ripple for VS < 2.2 V
TSOP946..
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 1.4, 14-Dec-2021 2 Document Number: 82836
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Notes
• 30 kHz and 33 kHz only available on written request
• See datasheet for TSOP942.., TSOP944.. for preferred devices for (1)(2)(7)(8)(9)(10)(12)
Note
• Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. This is a stress rating only
and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of this specification
is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect the device reliability
PARTS TABLE
AGC MAXIMIZED NOISE SUPPRESSION
(AGC6)
Carrier frequency
30 kHz TSOP94630
33 kHz TSOP94633
36 kHz TSOP94636 (5)(6)
38 kHz TSOP94638 (3)(4)(11)
40 kHz TSOP94640
56 kHz TSOP94656
Package Mold
Pinning 1 = OUT, 2 = GND, 3 = VS
Dimensions (mm) 6.0 W x 6.95 H x 5.6 D
Mounting Leaded